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Saturday 26th Nov 5:30 pm
Sunday 27th Nov 8:30 am First Sunday of Advent
10:30 am
Saturday 3rd Dec 5:30 pm
Sunday 4th Dec 8:30 am Second Sunday of Advent
10:30 am
Saturday 10thDec 5:30 pm
Sunday 11th Dec 8:30 am Third Sunday of Advent
10:30 am

Sunday 11th Dec

Rite Il Reconciliation Our Lady of Grace

4:00 pm Church, Heretaunga

Friday 16th Dec

St Brendan’s School End of Year Mass at Our

11:00 am Lady of Grace Church, Heretaunga

Saturday 17th Dec
Sunday 18th Dec

5:30 pm
8:30 am Fourth Sunday of Advent
10:30 pm
2:00 pm Open Home in the Presbytery, Heretaunga

Saturday 24th Dec

Sunday 25th Dec

5:00 pm Carol Service preceding...

5:30 pm Family Christmas Mass Heretaunga
11:30 pm Carol Service preceding...
12:00 pm Midnight Christmas Mass Stokes Valley

8:30 am Christmas Morning Mass Stokes Valley
10:30 am Christmas Morning Mass Heretaunga

(Up to 24th December normal Parish Timetable applies)



